

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 12/02/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012125

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Fridge alarms' please see response below.

Pharmacy	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15 (to date)
Did you have fridge alarms during this period?	Yes	Yes	Yes
Number of instances of fridge failures where the fridge became too cold and froze products?	None	None	None
Approximate value of stock lost?			

Wards Depts	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15 (to date)
Did you have fridge	No just temperature	No just temperature	No just temperature
alarms during this	recorders	recorders	recorders
period?			
Number of instances of	None Known	None known	None Known
fridge failures where			
the fridge became too			
cold and froze			
products?			
Approximate value of			
stock lost?			